FEATURES
· <-1db insertion loss to 14.5GHz
· <2:1VSWR to 11.5GHz
· 20-39g operating spring force
· Z0 = 35.7�
· <30ps risetime
· 25milliOhms contact resistance
· 7 Amps max. drive current

are ideal for building transparent test channels or interconnection solutions that must address data
communication and source synchronous memory busses.
SERIES E5548 MODELS: ORDERING INFORMATION
A Series 1.0mm (.0394) Pitch
Model
Length
Operating / initial DUT Plunger and Plating Spring
Operating
Spring Force
E5548-A1 Reduced Crown - Gold  28 Grams
E5548-N5 Reduced Crown - Gold 36 Grams
E5548-J1 Red Crown – Gold (Crown I’F) 28 Grams
E5548-B2 Conical – Gold 28 Grams
E5548-C3 Reduced Crown - Gold 20 Grams
E5548-D4 Conical – Gold 20 Grams
E5548-E5 Reduced Crown - Palladium 28 Grams
E5548-F6 Reduced Crown - Gold 32 Grams
E5548-G7 Red Crown – Gold (Crown I’F) 28 Grams
E5548-K2 Conical - Gold 32 Grams
E5548-H8 Conical – Gold (Crown I’F) 32 Grams
E5548-M4 Reduced Crown - Palladium 36 Grams
E5548-T2 Crown - Palladium 28 Grams
E5548-U3 Crown - Gold
Stainless Steel
28 Grams
E5548-V4 Reduced Crown - Palladium 39 Grams
E5548-W5
.156 [3.96] / .180 [4.57]
( inch [mm] )
Conical - Gold